A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent And Trademark Office Ord the attached original documents or copy thereol.
	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
l. Name of conveying party(ies):	
RealTimeImage Ltd. (formerly RTImage Ltd.)	Name: IDX Investment Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 40 IDX Drive
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Burlington
Other:	State: VT Zip: 05402
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: July 1, 2005	☐ Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Application No.(s): 60/198,017; 09/837,862; 10/165,446; 60/256,318; 10/022,122; 10/723,404; and 60/166,824 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s): 6,314,452; 6,519,050; and 6,687,878 ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved [10]
Name: Brian M. Hoffman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 400.00
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP	Check Enclosed
Street Address: Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street	Fee Transmittal Enclosed
City: Mountain State: CA Zip Code; 94041 View	Charge the indicated fees to the below mentioned deposit account.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2555
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform true copy of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Brian M. Hoffman, 39,713	July 20, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, documents: [5]
Table 1 and	otion Spraight, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 016547 FRAME: 0076

61133/01000/SF/5147664.1

Case Docket No.: 61133-01000

ADDITIONAL NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

Name of conveying par	ty(ies):	
Name: RealTimeImage, Inc. (formerly RTImage, Inc.)		
Additional name(s) of c	onveying party(ies) attached?	
Yes Yes	⊠ No	

61133/01000/SF/5147664.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as July 1, 2005 by IDX Investment Corporation, a Vennont corporation, having its principal place of business at 40 IDX Drive, Burlington, VT 05402, ("Assignee") and RealTimeImage Ltd. (formerly RTImage Ltd.), an Israeli company having its principal place of business at 6 HaMasger Street, Or Yehuda, Israel and RealTimeImage, Inc. (formerly RTImage, Inc.), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1111 Bayhill Drive, Suite 290, San Bruno, CA 94066, U.S.A. ("Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors and IDX Information Systems Corporation, a Vermont corporation ("Acquiror Parent"), and IDX R&D Israel Ltd., an Israeli company ("Acquiror Sub," and collectively with Acquiror Parent, "Acquiror"), are all parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated April 27, 2005 and effective as of July 1, 2005, (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Acquiror is acquiring assets of Assignors and Assignee is being designated to receive all of Assignors' rights, title, and interest in and to the following patents and patent applications ("Assigned Patents") and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement of any of the Assigned Patents:

Country	Title	Serial No. / Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No. / Publication No.	Issue Date
U.S.	System and method for transmitting a digital image over a communication network	09/386,264	8/31/99	6,314,452	11/6/01
PCT	System and method for transmitting a digital image over a communication network	PCT/US00/23479	8/28/00	WO 01/16764 A1	3/8/01
EPO	System and method for transmitting a digital image over a communication network			EP1218824 (WO0116764)	11/6/01
U.Ş.	Client/server based color density measurement system	09/376,549	8/18/99	6,519,050	2/11/03
U.S.	Synchronizing/updating local client notes with annotations previously made by other clients in a notes database	09/270,255	3/15/99	6,687,878	2/3/04
PCT	Collaborative document annotation system	PCT/IL00/00155	3/14/00	WO 00/56055 A2	9/21/00
EPO	Collaborative document annotation system	00909607.4	10/12/01	EP1186159 (WO0056055)	3/13/02
U.S.	System and method for the lossless progressive streaming of images over a communication network	60/198,017	4/18/00		
U.S.	System and method for the lossless progressive streaming of images over a communication network	09/837,862	4/17/01	20020159653	10/31/02
U.S.	System and method for the lossless progressive streaming of images over a communication network	10/165,446	6/7/02	20030059096	3/27/03
PCT	System and method for the lossless progressive streaming of images over a communication network	WO2001US12390	4/17/01	WO0180561	10/25/01
Australia	System and method for the lossless	AU 200153563		WO0180561	10/25/01

61133/01001/DOC\$/1540019.2

REEL: 016547 FRAME: 0078

+14153950879	T-561	P.005/006	F-

	progressive streaming of images over a communication network	Al .			
U.S.	Three-dimensional image streaming system and method for medical images	60/256,318	12/14/00		
U.S.	Three-dimensional image streaming system and method for medical images	10/022,122	12/14/01	2003005140	1/2/03
PCT	Three-dimensional image streaming system and method for medical images	PCT/US01/48933	12/14/01	WO 02/48966 A1	6/20/02
Australia	Three-dimensional image streaming system and method for medical images	AU 200229090 A1	12/14/01	WO 02/48966 A1	6/20/02
U.S.	Image publishing system using progressive image streaming	10/723,404	11/26/03		
U.S.	Distributed architecture for acquiring, storing and viewing medical images (vPACS)	60/166,824	11/22/99	:	

NOW THEREFORE, and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, hereby assign unto Assignee the entire worldwide right, title and interest to (i) the Assigned Patents, including any right of priority; (ii) any provisional, utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (iii) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (i) or (ii) above, and (iv) the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past infringement of any or all of the Assigned Patents together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

Signed at MENLO PARK, CA this 1st day of JULY , 2005.
REALTIMEIMAGE LTD. By:
Name: ZVI EINTRACHT
Title: <u>CFo</u>
Signed at MENLO PARK, CA this 15T day of JULY , 2005.
REALTIMEIMAGE, INC.
By:
Name: ZVI EINTRACHT
Title:
On this 15tday of, 2005, before me,, a Notary Public in and for the State of California, personally appeared , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory

61133/01001/DOCS/1540019.2

REEL: 016547 FRAME: 0079

evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

TERRI BOULEY
Commission # 1493437
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Jun 3, 2008

61133/01001/DOCS/1540019.2

REEL: 016547 FRAME: 0080